Paper No. \_\_\_ Filed: October 1, 2015

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC and PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. Petitioners,

v.

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00554 Patent 7,668,730

PATENT OWNER NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT J. VALUCK, Ph.D., R.Ph. PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)



Case IPR2015-00554
Patent 7,668,730
Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4), Patent Owner, Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's Declarant, Robert J. Valuck, Ph.D., R.Ph. Dr. Valuck's deposition will take place, as agreed to by counsel for the parties pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), beginning on October 8, 2015, at 9:00 am (mountain time), in Greenwood Village, Colorado.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded stenographically.

Date: October 1, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

By: /F. Dominic Cerrito (Reg. No. 38,100)/
F. Dominic Cerrito (Reg. No. 38,100)
Evangeline Shih (Reg. No. 50,170)
Frank C. Calvosa (Reg. No. 69,064)
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor
New York, NY 10010
General Tel: (212) 849-7000
Fax: (212) 849-7100
nickcerrito@quinnemanuel.com
evangelineshih@quinnemanuel.com
frankcalvosa@quinnemanuel.com

John V. Biernacki (Reg. No. 40, 511) Jones Day North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue



Case IPR2015-00554
Patent 7,668,730
Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition

Cleveland, OH 44114 General Tel: (216) 586-3939

Fax: (216) 579-0212

jvbiernacki@jonesday.com

Attorneys for Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC and PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. Petitioners,

v.

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2015-00554 Patent 7,668,730

\_\_\_\_\_

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certify that PATENT OWNER NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT J. VALUCK, Ph.D., R.Ph. PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d) was served on October 1, 2015 by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as emailing a copy to aziz.burgy@arentfox.com, bradford.frese@arentfox.com, and XYREM@arentfox.com.

Date: October 1, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

By: /F. Dominic Cerrito (Reg. No. 38,100)/
F. Dominic Cerrito (Reg. No. 38,100)
Evangeline Shih (Reg. No. 50,170)
Frank C. Calvosa (Reg. No. 69,064)
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor

New York, NY 10010

General Tel: (212) 849-7000

Fax: (212) 849-7100

nickcerrito@quinnemanuel.com evangelineshih@quinnemanuel.com frankcalvosa@quinnemanuel.com

John V. Biernacki (Reg. No. 40, 511) Jones Day North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114 General Tel: (216) 586-3939

Fax: (216) 579-0212

jvbiernacki@jonesday.com

Attorneys for Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

